

Saturday, May 9, 2015 (Rain or Shine)

Where: Little Mountain Elementary, 692 Mill Street, Little Mountain 29075

Time: 8:00 AM

(awards will be given to the top 3 runners in each age group following the race, age group 5 and under will receive participation award, Overall 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place runners will receive cash prize)

Late Registration/Race Day (4.19.15-5.09.15)

Race proceeds will be used to help students at Little Mountain Elementary become strong leaders of tomorrow.

Registration: Register online at <u>www.strictlyrunning.com</u> or mail in completed attached entry form to Little

Mountain Elementary, Attn. Wildcat Run, Brandi Hayes

Early Registration (Postmarked by 4.18.15)

Packet Pickup: Friday, May 8, 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM or Race Day, 7:00 - 7:45 AM - Little Mountain Elementary

*Registration must be post marked by 4.18.15 to be guaranteed a t-shirt.

Adult	\$25		\$35	
Child (12 and under) \$15		\$25		
Name		Gender Gender		
Birthday Age on race day			Phone	
Address				
City	State		Zip	
Email				
Emergency Contact (Name and Phone Number)				
T-Shirt Size Youth S M L		Adult	□s □m □l □xl □xxl	
Payment ☐ Adult Early Registration (postmarked by 4.18.14) \$25		□ Adu	☐ Adult Late Registration (4.19.14-5.09.14) \$35	
\Box Child Early Registration (postmarked by 4.18.14) \$15		☐ Child Late Registration (4.19.14-5.09.14) \$25		

Waiver: I know that running/walking a road race is a potentially hazardous activity. I should not enter & run unless I am medically able & properly trained. I also know that there will be a possibility of traffic on the course. I assume any & all risks associated with running/walking this event including, but not limited to falls, contact with other participants, the effects of weather & conditions of the course. Knowing these facts, & in consideration of your accepting my entry, I hereby for myself, my heirs, executors administration or anyone else who might claim on my behalf, covenant not to sue, & wave & release any and all race sponsors, race officials, The School District of Newberry County, volunteers, local and state police or anyone acting for or on their behalf from any & all claims or liability of any kind. This release and wavier extends to claims of any kind or nature whatsoever, foreseen or unforeseen, known or unknown. The undersigned further grants full permission to use any photographs, video tapes, motion pictures, recordings or any other record of this event for any purpose.

Entry Fees: